
  E-mail ID: eernb4bbsr@gmail.com 

Tel. (0674)-2390245 

 

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

BHUBANESWAR R&B DIVISON: NO.IV,  

NIRMANA SOUDHA, UNIT-V, BHUBANESWAR 

*** 

Letter No.     3130        Bhubaneswar,  the     dt.22.06.2021 

1ST. CORRIGENDUM TO RFP NO-01 /  2021-22 
Bid Identification No. C.C. (R&B) - 04 

 
 

   Due to imposition of Lockdown and shutdown in view of pandemic situation of COVID-19, the last 

date of Receipt of RFP documents and Opening date of the RFP for the work “Selection of an Agency for providing 

Design Consultancy and Project Supervision Services for Odisha Bhawan and Odisha Niwas at New Delhi.”,        

have been re-fixed as dt.06.07.2021 & dt.07.07.2021 instead of dt.24.06.2021 & dt.25.06.2011 respectively. 

 
  Sd/- 

Executive Engineer 
BBSR(R&B) Division No-IV Bhubaneswar 

Memo No. 3131 / WE Dt. 22.06.2021 

Copy submitted to the Deputy Secretary to Govt., (Advertisement) I. & P.R. Dept., Odisha, Bhubaneswar with a 

request to get this Corrigendum Notice for RFP-01 of 2021-22 published in One No. of leading Odia Daily and Two Nos. of 

National English Daily Newspapers (New Delhi Edition) at an early date for wide circulation.  

Complimentary copies of the Newspapers containing Invitation of RFP may please be sent to this office for reference 

and record. 

Encl : C.D. containing the Corrigendum Notice of RFP : 1 No  

  Sd/- 
Executive Engineer 

BBSR(R&B) Division No-IV Bhubaneswar 
 

Memo No. 3132 / WE Dt. 22.06.2021 

Copy forwarded to the Head State Portal Group, IT Centre, Odisha Secretariat, Bhubaneswar with a request to 
display the Corrigendum Notice for RFP-01 of 2021-22 in the Web-site of Government of Odisha on or before 
dt.23.06.2021 as the last date of receipt of the RFP documents was dt.24.06.2021. The C.D. containing the above 
Corrigendum Notice is enclosed herewith for the purpose.  

Encl : C.D. containing the Corrigendum Notice of RFP : 1 No  

  Sd/- 
Executive Engineer 

BBSR(R&B) Division No-IV Bhubaneswar 
Memo No. 3133  Dt. 22.06.2021 

Copy submitted to F.A.-cum-Additional Secretary to Govt., Works Deptt., Odisha, Bhubaneswar for kind 
information. 
  Sd/- 

Executive Engineer 
BBSR(R&B) Division No-IV Bhubaneswar 

Memo No. 3134  Dt. 22.06.2021 

Copy submitted to the Copy submitted to the Collector, Khurda /Puri / ADM, Bhubaneswar / D.C.P., Bhubaneswar 

for favour of kind information and necessary action. 

  
  

 Sd/- 
Executive Engineer 

BBSR(R&B) Division No-IV Bhubaneswar 
Memo No. 3135  Dt. 22.06.2021 

Copy submitted to the Engineer-in-Chief (Civil), Odisha, Nirman Soudh, Bhubaneswar /Chief Engineer, (Buildings), 

Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Chief Engineer, (D.P.I. & Roads), Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Chief Engineer, World Bank Projects, 

Odisha, Bhubaneswar / Chief Engineer, R.D.Q. & P, / Chief Engineer, Rural Works-I /II, / Chief Engineer, N.H, / Chief 

Engineer, P.H (Urban), Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and wide circulation.   

  

  Sd/- 
Executive Engineer 

BBSR(R&B) Division No-IV Bhubaneswar 
 



 

Memo No. 3136  Dt. 22.06.2021 

Copy submitted to the Chief Manager, State e-Procurement Cell, Nirman Soudha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind 
information.     

   
  Sd/- 

Executive Engineer 
BBSR(R&B) Division No-IV Bhubaneswar 

Memo No. 3137  Dt. 22.06.2021 

Copy submitted to Superintending Engineer, Central (R&B) Circle, Bhubaneswar / Superintending Engineer, 
Electrical Circle, Bhubaneswar/ Superintending Engineer, GPH Circle, Bhubaneswar for information and wide publication.  
         
 
  Sd/- 

Executive Engineer 
BBSR(R&B) Division No-IV Bhubaneswar 

Memo No. 3138  Dt. 22.06.2021 

Copy forwarded to the Executive Engineer, BBSR (R&B) Division No.I, Bhubaneswar / BBSR (R&B) Division No.II, 

Bhubaneswar / BBSR (R&B) Division No.III, Bhubaneswar / BBSR (R&B) Division No.V, Bhubaneswar / The Manager, 

Odisha, Bhawan, New Delhi for information and wide publication. 

 

  Sd/- 
Executive Engineer 

BBSR(R&B) Division No-IV Bhubaneswar 
Memo No. 3139  Dt. 22.06.2021 

 

Copy forwarded to all Sub-Divisional Officers / Sr Divisional Accounts Officer / All Estimators // Head Clerk  / 

Divisional Cashier // for information and necessary action. Head Clerk will supervise the tender received by post and 

hand over the same immediately to the Executive Engineer.  

  
        

  Sd/- 
Executive Engineer 

BBSR(R&B) Division No-IV Bhubaneswar 
Memo No. 3140  Dt. 22.06.2021 

Copy to Office Notice Board // Notice Board of all (R&B) Sub-Divisions under this Division // Tender Notice Guard 

File.  

  
  Sd/- 

Executive Engineer 
BBSR(R&B) Division No-IV Bhubaneswar 

 


